
2022 RES-373 1 
 2 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #28 TO THE CONTRACT FOR U.S. VET GENERAL 3 
CONTRACTING, LLC FOR DANE COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE SOUTHEAST PRECINCT 4 

REMODEL AND ADDITION 5 
 6 
The Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering Division, awarded a contract to 7 
U.S. Vet General Contracting, LLC., for the Dane County Sheriff’s Office Southeast Precinct 8 
remodel and addition, 125 Veterans Road, Stoughton, WI, Bid# 320038. 9 
    10 
The following change is requested:  Change Order #28 - Increase $31,560.56 to install epoxy 11 
coating in garage to extend the life of the concrete by protecting the floor from damage by salt 12 
and abrasives from deposits by the squads. 13 
 14 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #28 for a total increase of 15 
$31,560.56 be approved to the Contract for U.S. Vet General Contracting, LLC., for the above 16 
listed changes; and 17 
 18 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering 19 
Division be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract. 20 


